CVM Power analyzers
M5-8
Three-phase power analyzer(balanced and
unbalanced) for panel or DIN rail mounting
CVMk2
Power supply circuit 85...265 V ac  /  90...300 V dc
ac Power supply frequency 50..0.60 Hz
ac Power supply consumption 30 V·A

current
Universal
power supply Type Code
4 0,5 RS-485 Yes Yes CVMk2-ITF-405 M54400
4 0,5 RS-485 Yes Yes CVMk2-ITF-402 M54402
Compact units (metering + display module)
Quadrants Class
Communications
MODBUS /
RTUProtocol
Neutral
current
Universal
power supply Type Code
4 0,5 RS-485 Yes Yes M-CVMk2-ITF-405 M54410
4 0,5 RS-485 Yes Yes M-CVMk2-ITF-402 M54412
Measuring units (measuring module)
Three-phase power analyzer(balanced and
unbalanced) for panel or DIN rail mounting
CVMk2
Connections
Connection of 4 Current transformers
(5 wires)
Connection of 4 Current transformers and 2
voltage transformers
Connection of 3 Current transformers (3 wires)
Dimensions
Figures 1, 2 and 3: Display of the frontal panel part
embedding (display) in a 92 x 92 mm opening, with a
diameter of 110 mm and 138 x 138 mm, respectively
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
CVM Power analyzers
M5-10
Features
1. k2-EXP-8I / 8O-Digital-TR Card
Exchangeable modules
Card with 8 digital inputs and 8 digital outputs of transistor
Features
Logical inputs
Type of input Voltage-free
Type of coupling Optoinsulated
V max 24 V dc
minimum t ON / t OFF t ON 40 ms
t OFF 40 ms
Static outputs
AC Voltage <100 Vac
Non-repetitive Peak voltage 350 V pk.
Nominal current 100 mA
Repetitive current during t=1s 120 mA
Maximum current t=10 ms 350 mA
Connection
Rigid conductor section 0.05...1 mm2
Code M54501
CVM k2
Connection
Features
2. k2-EXP-8I / 4O-Digital-RL Card
Card with 8 digital inputs and 4 digital outputs. Out-
puts with relay.
Features
Logical inputs
Type of input Voltage-free
Type of coupling Optoinsulated
V max 24 Vdc
minimum t ON / t OFF t ON 40 ms
t OFF 40 ms
Relay outputs
AC Voltage 250 Vac
AC Current 6 Aac
Minimum relay load
1 Vac
0.001 Aac
Mechanical working life 5 x 106 operations
Electrical working life NO: 5x104, NC: 3x104 cycles
Connection
Rigid conductor section 0.05...1 mm2
Code M54503
Connection
Connection
CVM Power analyzers
M5-11
Features
Connection
3. k2-EXP-8I / 4O-Analogue Card